
The St. Helens City Council Chambers are handicapped accessible. If you wish to participate or attend the meeting
and need special accommodation, please contact City Hall at 503-397-6272 in advance of the meeting.

Be a part of the vision…get involved with your City…volunteer for a City of St. Helens Board or Commission!
For more information or for an application, stop by City Hall or call 503-366-8217.

ARTS AND CULTURAL COMMISSION
Tuesday, November 27, 2018

265 Strand Street, St. Helens, OR 97051 
                                           www.ci.st-helens.or.us

Welcome!

1. Call Meeting to Order

2. Visitors Address the Commission

3. Review Fiscal Report
3.A. Fiscal Report

Detailed Trial Balance

4. Discussion Items
4.A. City Hall Mural Proposal

ACC Mural Application

4.B. Application Design

4.C. Recommend New Chair & Vice Chair

4.D. ACC Vacant Positions: Status on applicants received, interviews

4.E. Maintenance on Public Art

4.F. Little Free Libraries Project

4.G. Trunk or Treat Recap
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https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/271652/Detailed_Trial_Balance.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/271663/ACC_Mural_Application_Redacted.pdf


The St. Helens City Council Chambers are handicapped accessible. If you wish to participate or attend the meeting
and need special accommodation, please contact City Hall at 503-397-6272 in advance of the meeting.

Be a part of the vision…get involved with your City…volunteer for a City of St. Helens Board or Commission!
For more information or for an application, stop by City Hall or call 503-366-8217.

Trunk or Treat Letter from Police Department

4.H. Arts, Culture & Conversation

4.I. Bike Rack Update

4.J. 2019/2020 Projects and Budget

4.K. Christmas Cards

5. Community News

6. Adjournment
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https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/271665/Trunk_or_Treat_Letter_from_PD.pdf
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Detailed Trial Balance

01 to 05, 2019

General Ledger

Period:

Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

203 COMMUNITY ENHANCEMENT

REVENUE

203-716

203-716-033005 Grants  2,000.00

203-716-033005 Totals: Var: 2,000.00  2,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

203-716-034024 PW Projects for Public Art  2,000.00

203-716-034024 Totals: Var: 2,000.00  2,000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

203-716-037013 Donations - Gateway Funding  0.00

203-716-037013 Totals:   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

203-716-037014 Donations  2,000.00

BLUES & FOLK MUSIC WORKSHOP GRANT  COLUMBIA COUNTY CULTURAL COALI#  14996938/29/2018 CR  2  224  0.00  2,000.00

Cash Receipts Batch 3029-8-2018

 8/31/2018 GL  2  255  0.00  1,000.00

203-716-037014 Totals: Var: -1,000.00  2,000.00  0.00  0.00  3,000.00 -3,000.00

203-716-039001 Beginning Fund Balance  5,400.00

203-716-039001 Totals: Var: 5,400.00  5,400.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

203-716 REVENUE Totals:  11,400.00  0.00  3,000.00 0.00 -3,000.00

REVENUE Totals:  11,400.00  0.00  0.00  3,000.00 -3,000.00

EXPENSE

203-716

203-716-052011 Public Information  0.00

Country Media Inc  9/30/2018 GL  3  221  105.35  0.00

Country Media Inc  10/19/2018 GL  4  233  100.10  0.00

Country Media Inc  10/9/2018 GL  4  276  100.10  0.00

Reverse JE# 276 Country Media Inc  10/9/2018 GL  4  277  0.00  100.10

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (11/20/2018 -  1:27 PM) Page 1
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:203-716-033005
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:203-716-034024
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:203-716-037013
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:203-716-037014
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:203-716-039001
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2019:203-716-052011
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2019-3-221
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2019-4-233
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2019-4-276
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLJournalEntry&id=2019-4-277
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Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

203-716-052011 Totals: Var: -205.45  0.00  0.00  305.55  100.10  205.45

203-716-052028 Projects & Programs  6,095.00

00750 -  COLUMBIA COUNTY 4-H ASSOCIATIONCk# 1216258/10/2018 AP  2  66  700.00  0.00

203-716-052028 Totals: Var: 5,395.00  6,095.00  0.00  700.00  0.00  700.00

203-716-052069 Summer Arts in the Park  1,000.00

4531 - LISA BROOKE Ck# 1214137/12/2018 AP  1  78  10.00  0.00

A.ANDERS - ALAN H. ANDERSON Ck# 1214127/12/2018 AP  1  78  130.00  0.00

CHRIS - VISHAL CHRISTIAN Ck# 1214157/12/2018 AP  1  78  100.00  0.00

S.A.S. -  SCAPPOOSE ADVENTIST SCHOOL Ck# 1214327/12/2018 AP  1  78  100.00  0.00

S.A.S. -  SCAPPOOSE ADVENTIST SCHOOL Ck# 1214327/12/2018 AP  1  78  100.00  0.00

YOUNGBER - JOAN YOUNGBERG Ck# 1214387/12/2018 AP  1  78  100.00  0.00

YOUNGBER - JOAN YOUNGBERG Ck# 1214387/12/2018 AP  1  78  100.00  0.00

4531 - LISA BROOKE Ck# 1214747/24/2018 AP  1  169  240.00  0.00

203-716-052069 Totals: Var: 120.00  1,000.00  0.00  880.00  0.00  880.00

203-716-052070 Maintenance of Public Art  500.00

203-716-052070 Totals: Var: 500.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

203-716-052071 Administration & Marketing  1,100.00

203-716-052071 Totals: Var: 1,100.00  1,100.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

203-716-052073 Free Art & Craft Workshops  250.00

St Helens Ace Hardware  7/9/2018 GL  1  237  198.94  0.00

Reverse JE# 237 St Helens Ace Hardware  7/9/2018 GL  1  238  0.00  198.94

203-716-052073 Totals: Var: 250.00  250.00  0.00  198.94  198.94  0.00

203-716-052075 Gateway Project - Phase 1  2,455.00

203-716-052075 Totals: Var: 2,455.00  2,455.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

203-716-052076 Gateway Project - Phase 2  0.00

203-716-052076 Totals:   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

203-716-052089 Event - Folk Blues Workshop  0.00

203-716-052089 Totals:   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

203-716 EXPENSE Totals:  11,400.00  2,084.49  299.04 0.00  1,785.45

EXPENSE Totals:  11,400.00  0.00  2,084.49  299.04  1,785.45
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Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

 203 Totals:  0.00  3,299.04 2,084.49 0.00 -1,214.55

Report Totals:  0.00  2,084.49  3,299.04 0.00 -1,214.55

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (11/20/2018 -  1:27 PM) Page 3
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